
MOTOR1

MOTOR2

BATTERY

GND
+5

V

+3
V3

TB6612FNG(O,C8,EL)

B2B-PH-K-S/NP

B2B-PH-K-S/NP

GND

+3V3

0.
1u

F

GND

B2B-PH-K-S/NP

GND

SS12D01G40.24

10
00

pF

33
0u

F

MC34063EBD-TR

10
0

220uHRB491DT146

10
K

3.
3K

GNDGND

0.
1u

F

GND

+5
V

+3
V3

27
0

33
K

R
PR

-2
20

GND

27
0

33
K

R
PR

-2
20

GND

27
0

33
K

R
PR

-2
20

GND

27
0

33
K

R
PR

-2
20

GND

27
0

33
K

R
PR

-2
20

/N
P

GND

27
0

33
K

R
PR

-2
20

/N
P

GND

47
uF

GND

690-004-260-013

10uF

GND

+5V

47
uF

0.
1u

F

GND

+3V3

GND

HEADER1X25-2.54MM

+3V3

GND

+5V

RB491DT146

RB491DT146

47
uF

/N
P

10
uF

/N
P

1u
F/

N
P

GND
1u

F/
N

P

10
uF

/N
P

1u
F/

N
P

10
uF

/N
P

0.
1u

F/
N

P

1u
F/

N
P

10
uF

/N
P

47
uF

/N
P

0.
1u

F

1u
F/

N
P

10
uF

/N
P

VBAT

VBAT

VBAT

VBUS

VBUS

VBUS

HEADER2X6-2.54MM/NP

VSW

VSW

VSWVBUS

VBATVSW

HEADER2X5/NP

EVQPA EVQPA

GND GND

mosi
miso
sck

SPI

tx
rx Serial sda

scl I2C

tx
rx

Serial

mosi
miso
sck

SPI
tx
rx

Serialsda
sclI2C

Analogin Analogout PwmOut

rd
tdCAN

D-
D+USB

Ethernet

0v
4.5v - 14.0v In

3.3v Regulated Out
5.0v USB Out

KIT1
GND
VIN
VB
NR
P5
P6
P7
P8
P9
P10
P11
P12
P13
P14
P15
P16
P17
P18
P19
P20 P21

P22
P23
P24
P25
P26
P27
P28
P29
P30
D+
D-

TD+
TD-

RD+
RD-
IF+
IF-
VU
VO

A011

A012

PGND13

PGND14

A025

A026

B027

B028

PGND29

PGND210

B0111

B0112 VM2 13VM3 14PWMB 15BIN2 16BIN1 17GND 18STBY 19VCC 20AIN1 21AIN2 22PWMA 23VM1 24
U1

CN4
1
2

CN5
1
2

C
10

CN7
1
2

P$2
P$3

P$1

SW1

R1

C
19

C
17

SWC1

SWE2

TC3

GND4 COMP 5
VCC 6
SEN 7
DRC 8

U2 R
3

L1D3

R
2

R
16

C
13

R
4

R
5

P1

R
6

R
7

P2

R
8

R
9

P3

R
10

R
11

P4

R
12

R
13

P5

R
14

R
15

P6

C
18

CN1

D+3

D-2

VBUS1

GND4

FG15

FG26
C3

C
2

C
1

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

CN3

D1

D2

C
16

C
21

C
20

C
14

C
15

C
11

C
12

C
4

C
5

C
6

C
22

C
9

C
8

C
7

1
3
5
7
9 10

8
6
4
2

11 12

CN6

1
3
5
7
9 10

8
6
4
2CN2

SW2 SW3

PWMA
PWMA AIN2

AIN2

AIN2

AIN1

AIN1

AIN1

BIN1

BIN1

BIN1

BIN2

BIN2

BIN2

PWMB

PWMB

VB

VB

NR

NR

USB_D-

USB_D-

USB_D+

USB_D+

P30

P30

P30

P29

P29

P29

P28

P28

P27

P27

P26

P26

P25

P25

P24

P24

P23

P23

P20

P20

P20

P19

P19

P19

P18

P18

P18

P17

P17

P17

P16

P16

P16

P15

P15

P15

P10P10
P9

P9

P8

P8

P7

P7

P6

P6

P5

P5

IF-

IF-

IF+

IF+

RD-

RD-

RD+

RD+

TD-

TD-

TD+

TD+

A

B

C

D

E

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A

B

C

D

E

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

+

U
S

B


